
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EU) No 494/2011 of 20 May 2011 amending Regulation (EC) No 
1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council on the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and 

Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) as regards Annex XVII (Cadmium) 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 134 of 21 May 2011) 

On page 3, Article 2, second subparagraph: 

for: ‘It shall apply from 10 January 2012.’, 

read: ‘It shall apply from 10 December 2011.’; 

on page 4, point 1 of the Annex, paragraph 1, third subparagraph of the modified table: 

for: ‘By way of derogation, the second subparagraph shall not apply to articles placed on the market before 10 January 
2012.’, 

read: ‘By way of derogation, the second subparagraph shall not apply to articles placed on the market before 
10 December 2011.’; 

on page 5, point 2 of the Annex, paragraph 11 of the modified table: 

for: ‘11. By way of derogation, paragraph 10 shall not apply to articles placed on the market before 10 January 2012 
and jewellery more than 50 years old on 10 January 2012.’, 

read: ‘11. By way of derogation, paragraph 10 shall not apply to articles placed on the market before 10 December 
2011 and jewellery more than 50 years old on 10 December 2011.’.

EN 24.5.2011 Official Journal of the European Union L 136/105


